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Monthly Code & Licensi'ng Department Report

To: Albert P. Childress < )
City Manager i
From: Jim Young

Code Compliance Director

Subject: December 2023 Code Compliance Report

Date: January 11, 2024

Licensing Department

01/31/2024.

Code Department

e Cases logged and Revenue Generated

Cases opened this month

Revenue this month

~ Cases opened this fiscal year

Revenue this fiscal year
Cases closed this month

Cases closed this fiscal year

The Licensing Department has issued 920 new business tax receipts since January 1%, 2023.

We currently have 9,564 business tax receipts/ regulatory licenses on file.

As of today, 993 business tax receipts are currently in delinquent status.

An additional delinquency penalty of $250.00 will be assessed on all business tax receipts not paid by

57
185
$5,250.00
$6,783.76
26
71



CASES LOGGED IN FY 23/24

CODE
VIOLATIONS

Oct.
2023

Nov.
2023

Dec.
2023

Totails

BINS ON RIGHT
OF WAY

BUILDING
ORDINANCE

FALSE ALARM
APPEAL

11

GENERAL
COMPLAINT

16

ILLEGAL
DUMPING/
SPILLS

17

ILLEGAL
DWELLING
UNITS

INFORMATION
ONLY

KEY WEST
CONNECT

11

CODE
VIOLATIONS

Oct.
2022

Nov.
2022

Dec.
2022

Totals

NEWS RACK
VIOLATION

NO GARBAGE
ACCOUNT

NOISE
COMPLAINT

NUISANCE
ILLUSTRATED

OVERGROWN
LOT, TRASH ON
LOT

RIGHT OF WAY
VIOLATION

12

15

SIGN
VIOLATIONS

STREET
PERFORMER
COMPLAINT

TRANSIENT
RENTAL

TREE
VIOLATION

UNLAWFUL
DEPOSIT

UNLICENSED
BUSINESS

17

Totals

64

64

57

185
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November 2023 vs. December 2023 Code Cases
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Code Cases

Nov-24

m Cases Logged

Dec-24

w Cases Closed

Monthly Revenue Comparison

$6,000.00

$5,000.00
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Nov-24
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Dec-24



