

Monthly Code & Licensing Department Report

Date: January 11, 2024

To:

Albert P. Childress

City Manager

From:

Jim Young

Code Compliance Director

Subject:

December 2023 Code Compliance Report

Licensing Department

- The Licensing Department has issued 920 new business tax receipts since January 1st, 2023.
- We currently have 9,564 business tax receipts/ regulatory licenses on file.
- As of today, 993 business tax receipts are currently in delinquent status.
- An additional delinquency penalty of \$250.00 will be assessed on all business tax receipts not paid by 01/31/2024.

Code Department

Cases logged and Revenue Generated

	Cases opened this month	57		
	Cases opened this fiscal year	185		
**************************************	Revenue this month	\$5,250.00		
	Revenue this fiscal year	\$6,783.76		
	Cases closed this month	26		
	Cases closed this fiscal year	71		

CASES LOGGED IN FY 23/24

CODE	Oct.	Nov.	Dec	
VIOLATIONS	2023		2023	Totals
BINS ON RIGHT OF WAY	2	4	1	7
BUILDING ORDINANCE	5	8	9	22
FALSE ALARM APPEAL	5	6		11
GENERAL COMPLAINT	8	3	5	16
ILLEGAL DUMPING/ SPILLS	6	6	17	29
ILLEGAL DWELLING UNITS	2			2
INFORMATION ONLY			1	1
KEY WEST CONNECT	7	3	1	11
CODE VIOLATIONS	Oct. 2022	Nov. 2022	Dec. 2022	Totals
NEWS RACK VIOLATION		4		4
NO GARBAGE ACCOUNT	1	3		4
NOISE COMPLAINT	4	6	7	17
NUISANCE ILLUSTRATED OVERGROWN			2	2
LOT, TRASH ON LOT			1	1
RIGHT OF WAY VIOLATION	12	15	3	30
SIGN VIOLATIONS	2			2
STREET PERFORMER COMPLAINT	1	1		2
TRANSIENT RENTAL	2		1	3
TREE VIOLATION			3	3
UNLAWFUL DEPOSIT	1			
UNLICENSED BUSINESS	6	5	6	17
Totals	64	64	57	185

November 2023 vs. December 2023 Code Cases



